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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/18 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

I Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 

AI{ 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

WN 

WN 

CH 
110 

110 

110 
HO 
AI{ 

110 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item . 
1901.90.09 
3003.39.01 
3004.90.01 
3004.90.19 
3208.10.29 
(32.09.005) 
3402.11.00 
3402.13.00 
3403.99.11) 
3403.99.19) 
3808.10.19 
3808.30.19 
3823.90.69 

3921. 90.11 
(39.01.411 ) 
3925.90.00 

3926.90.09 
Chapter 48 

Chapter 48 

Chapter 48 
4802.10.00 
4802.20.00 
(48.01. 005) 

4802.30.00 

4802.51.01 

4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 
4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 
4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 

4802.52.01 
4802.52.01 
4802.52.01 

4802.53.01 
4802.53.01 

4802.53.01 

4802.53.01 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Extruded meal and flour pellets uncooked 
Prisantol 
I vomec pour· on 
Lidocaine HCL in viaflex 
Richester II varnish FBllO also known as Richester Extender II 

Anchoid 
Empilan KB·series Lauryl alcohol ethoxylates 
Acheson molydag 207 

Ectomin 100EC 
Fongarid 25 WP 
X·ray shield/clay (87% lead·putty) being a reusable 
lead· loaded putty 
Tacon laminate, in roll form, of a thickness not exceeding 
0.8uIn, of the type used on post forming machines 
Door and wall shock absorbing protection systems comprising of 
aluminium rails with flexible vinyl guards 
Fluorescent tube silicone rubber caps 
Abrasive base paper, being paper of a kind used in the 
manufacture of abrasive coated papers 
Bookbinding papers being papers of kinds made specially for 
use as an outer casebinding material for hard book covers 
Electrical insulation paper and paperboard 
Hand made paper and paperboard 
Traveller's cheque paper chemically sensitised against 
forgery and tampering incorporating special fibres that 
fluoresce at specific frequencies of ultra violet light 
Carbonising base paper, in reels, 50 g/m2 to 70 g/m2 
inclusi ve, for carbonising and subsequent multi ·part forms 
end·use 
Printing and writing paper and paperboard weighing less than 
40 g/m2 

Banknote paper of cotton/linen fibre containing metallised 
security threads and other coloured security fibres 
Bank paper, bible paper and thin opaque printing paper not 
exceeding 50 g/m2 
Index, Ivory, Bristol, Antique and similar printers boards, 
weighing not less than 140 g/m2 

Mimeographic stencil duplicator paper 
Mould made drawing cartridge paper and mould made water 
colour cartridge paper 
Rag fibre artist paper 
Simulated parchment printing paper of a kind normally used for 
certificates, diplomas and the like 
Tinted cover paper weighing not less than 120 g/m2, being 
paper of a kind normally used as a soft cover for books, 
brochures and the li ke ; 
EXCLUDING: 
White and near white shades commonly described as off white, 
ivory, cream and similar descriptions, with an ISO brightness 
of 60',1', or more 
Tinted offset printing paper, tinted photocopying paper and 
tinted bond paper; 
EXCLUDING: 
White and near white shades cOlDDonly described as off white, 
ivory, cream and similar descriptions, with an ISO brightness 
of 60',1', or more 
Tub sized, air dried drawing cartridge weighing not less than 
120 g/m2 

Watermarked bank and bond paper in sheets 
Watermarked ledger paper weighing not less than 120 g/m2 

White, shadow watermark security paper, unsensitised, 
9401DD x 900lDD 120 g/m2, short grain 
Index, Ivory, Bristol, Antique and simi lar printers boards 
Mould made drawing cartridge paper and mould made water colour 
cartridge paper 
Simulated parchment printing paper of a kind normally used for 
certificates, diplomas and the like 
Tinted cover paper being paper of a kind normally used as a 
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702539E 
730142B 
730140F 
730123F 
702925L 

702600F 
702528K 
702567L 

702601D 
702602B 
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